SHARDA UNIVERS

32, 34, Knowledge Park-III, Greater Noida- 201310 (U.P.)

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

SU/Reg./Circular/2023/003

April 18, 2023

Circular

19, Refer Notification dated December 2018 vide serial number SU/Reg./Notification/2018/439 regarding; 'Green Practices Committee', which is being reconstituted, provided as under, on account of replacing/ relieving of certain members:

- 1. Prof. Saleem Siddigui, Sharda School of Agricultural Sciences
- 2. Prof. (Dr.) Brijendra Krishna Singh, Dean of Students' Welfare
- 3. Prof. Alok Gupta, Chief Proctor
- 4. Dr. Suman, Asstt. Prof., Dept. of Env. Sciences, SSBS&R
- 5. Dr. Krishna Kumar Pandey, Asstt. Prof., SSBS&R & NSS Co-ordinator Member
- 6. Dr. Santhi Narayanan, Asstt. Prof., SSBS & NSS Co-ordinator
- 7. Sh. Sharat Chandra, Chief Warden
- 8. Sh. Sushil Kumar Das, Dy. GM (Operations), Sharda Hospital
- 9. Ms. Satyam, Dy. Registrar (Estate)
- 10. Sh. Shyam Sunder Sharma, Superintendent Er.

This bears the approval of the Competent Authority.

- Chairman
- Member
- Member
- Member
- Member
 - Member
 - Member
 - Member
 - Member &
 - Convener
- (Vivek Kumar Gupta) Registrar PARA

To, All concerned

Copy also for kind information:

- Chancellor / Pro-Chancellor / CEO
- Vice Chancellor
- Advisor
- All Deans
- Controller of Examinations/ Finance Officer/ Chief Proctor
- All Directors
- All Administrative Heads of the respective Departments and Schools
- Circular file

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

SU/Reg./Notification/2018/439

December 19, 2018 .

Notification

The 'Green Practices' Committee' of Sharda University is hereby formed to ensure the environmental, economical and social sustainability;

- 1. Prof. H.S. Gaur, Dean, School of Basic Sciences & Research
- 2. The Dean of Students' Welfare, Sharda University
- 3. Sh. O.P. Shukla, General Manager (Planning, Project & Maintenance)
- 4. Ms. Meenu Malhotra, General Manager, Operations, Sharda Hospital
- 5. Col. Yash Pal Singh Wadhwa, Dy. Registrar, Dept. of Estate
- 6. Sh. R.K. Thakur, Dy. Registrar, Dept. of Maintenance
- 7. Dr. Nikhil Aggarwal, Asstt. Prof., Dept. of Chemistry, SBS&R
- 8. Dr. Anurag Tripathi, Asstt. Prof., Dept. of Agricultural Sciences, SBS&R
- 9. Dr. Suman, Asstt. Prof., Dept. of Environmental Science, SBS&R
- 10. The Co-ordinator(s), National Service Scheme (NSS) Cell, Sharda University

- Chairman
- Member
- Convener
- Member

(Amal Kumar) Registrar

To: All Concerned

Copy to;

- 1. Chancellor/ Pro-Chancellor
- 2. Vice-Chancellor/ Pro Vice-Chancellor
- 3. Principal Advisor / Strategic Advisor Academic Affairs
- 4. All Deans/ Directors/ Executive Director
- 5. Dean, Academic Affairs/ Students' Welfare/ Research and Chief Proctor
- 6. Finance Officer/ Controller of Examinations
- 7. Medical Superintendant (Sharda Hospital)
- 8. General Manager (PPM)/ Chief Warden/ Sr. Security Officer (SSO)
- 9. All OSDs/ Jt. Registrars/ Dy. Registrars/ Assistant Registrars/ AOs 10. Notification file